503419271 08/01/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3465905

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Name Exe	
NETSCREEN TECHNOL	_OGIES, IN).		12/28/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	JUNIPER	R NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	1194 NOF	TH MATHILDA AVENU	JE	
City:	SUNNYVA	LE		
State/Country:	CALIFORI	IIA		
Postal Code:	94089-120	6		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	14417		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	•	0)938-5200		
		a a mail addraga firat	, it that is upo	upperful it will be pert
using a fax number, if p				uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.
	provided; in			
using a fax number, if p	provided; i t 65	that is unsuccessful,		
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	p rovided; i t 65 rha	<i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 9888500		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; in 650 rha FE 80	<i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com NWICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; in 650 rha FE 80	<i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com \WICK & WEST LLP		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; i 65 rha FE 80 AT	<i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com NWICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST	, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; in 65 rha FE 80 AT MC	<i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com NWICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST FN FRANK YANG	, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided; in 65 rha FE 80 AT MC	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; in 65 rha FE 80 AT MC	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided; in 65 rha FE 80 AT MC	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949 FRANK YANG, REC	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; in 65 rha FE 80 AT MC	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949 FRANK YANG, REC /Frank Yang/	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	Drovided; in 650 rha FE 80 AT MC	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949 FRANK YANG, REC /Frank Yang/ 08/01/2015	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=29949_US_Assign	nment_4#pa	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949 FRANK YANG, REC /Frank Yang/ 08/01/2015 ge1.tif ge2.tif	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NL NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=29949_US_Assign source=29949_US_Assign	provided; in 65 rha FE 80 AT MC JMBER: JMBER:	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949 FRANK YANG, REC /Frank Yang/ 08/01/2015 ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif	ÖRNIA 94041	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=29949_US_Assign source=29949_US_Assign	nment_4#pa nment_4#pa nment_4#pa	that is unsuccessful, 9888500 ncock@fenwick.com WICK & WEST LLP CALIFORNIA ST IN FRANK YANG UNTAIN VIEW, CALIF 31680-29949 FRANK YANG, REC /Frank Yang/ 08/01/2015 ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	ÖRNIA 94041	

source=29949_US_Assignment_4#page6.tif source=29949_US_Assignment_4#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation having a principle place of business at 805 11th Avenue, Building 3, Sunnyvale, California 94089, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns all rights, title and interests in and to certain patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at 1194 North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign rights, title, and interest in and under the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignce's legal representatives, successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of a concurrently or previously executed Asset Purchase Agreement, its full and exclusive rights, title and interests to those patents and applications identified as such in Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority to such identified patents and applications and all U.S. and foreign patents and applications to which such identified patents and applications relate or claim priority, (ii) any provisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissue applications, extensions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or derivatives of any of the foregoing, both foreign and domestic, and (iii) all patentable inventions, in the U.S. and every foreign country, described or embodied in any of the foregoing, (the "Intellectual Property") and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment document. Such full and exclusive rights shall include, without limitation, the right to sue upon and otherwise enforce the Intellectual Property and to recover all past damages and other potential relief arising from infringement of the Intellectual Property assigned by this Agreement.

- 1 -

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES the Assignee to insert in <u>Exhibit A</u> to this assignment document the filing date and application number of any application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

-2-

Acceptance by Assignor:

NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. .

By: Mitchell Gaynor

Title: Secretary

Date: ALC. 28, 2004

All U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor, under an obligation to assign to Assignor, or in which Assignor has an ownership interest, including specifically the following identified patents and patent applications.

Serial No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
09/967,878 a	09/28/2001	U.S.
7 L2		
a 2002327757	4/27/2004	Australia
7 L2		
2461866 a	3/25/2004	Canada
a 7 L2		
a • 7 L2	4/27/2004	China
a 7 L2	4/20/2004	Europe
	a 7	a 7

1

PENDING NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. APPLICATIONS

All U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor, under an obligation to assign to Assignor, or in which Assignor has an ownership interest, including specifically the following identified patents and patent applications.

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
· · · ·	Method and			
0023-0204IL	Apparatus for	161112	3/25/2004	Israel
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Implementing a			
	Layer 3/Layer 7			
· · ·	Firewall in an L2			
•	Device			۰.
	Method and			
0023-0204IN	Apparatus for	632/CHENP/2004	3/26/2004	India
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Implementing a	1		
	Layer 3/Layer 7			
	Firewall in an L2			
	Device			· .
	Method and	· ·	3/29/2004	Japan
0023-0204JP	Apparatus for	2003-533141		
	Implementing a			
	Layer 3/Layer 7			
	Firewall in an L2			
	Device		-	
0023-0207PCT	Intelligent			
0000 00071 01	Integrated	PCT/2004/009607	3/29/2004	WIPO
	Network Security		-	
	Device			
0023-0208PCT	Attack Database			
	Structure	PCT/US2004/010389	4/2/2004	WIPO
<u></u>	Multi-Method	,		
0023-0209CN	Gateway-Based	03807911.9	10/8/2004	China
· · · · ·	Network Security			
	Systems and			
	Methods	· · ·		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Multi-Method			
0023-0209EP	Gateway-Based	03710901.4	9/6/2004	Europe
0023 020722	Network Security	- · · ·		
	Systems and			
	Methods			
	Multi-Method			
0023-0209IL	Gateway-Based	163329	8/3/2004	Israel
	Network Security			
	Systems and			
-	Methods			

PENDING NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. APPLICATIONS

2

All U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor, under an obligation to assign to Assignor, or in which Assignor has an ownership interest, including specifically the following identified patents and patent applications.

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
0023-0209JP	Multi-Method Gateway-Based Network Security Systems and	2003-567028	8/6/2004	Japan
	Methods			
0023-0214	Wireless Firewall with Tear Down Messaging	10/765,676	1/26/2004	U.S.
0023-0215	Method and System for Providing Secure Access to Private Networks	10/456,354	6/5/2003	U.S.
0023-0215PCT	Method and System for Providing Secure Access to Private	PCT/US2003/017934	6/5/2003	WIPO
0023-0216	Networks Method and System for Requesting and Providing	09/706,181	11/3/2000	U.S.
	Content from Server to Client via an Intermediary Server			
0023-0217	Method and System for Modifying Requests for	09/706,182	11/3/2000	U.S.
	Remote Resources			

PENDING NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. APPLICATIONS

PATENT REEL: 036233 FRAME: 0700

3

All U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor, under an obligation to assign to Assignor, or in which Assignor has an ownership interest, including specifically the following identified patents and patent applications.

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
	Method and			
0023-0218	System for	09/706,297	11/3/2000	U.S.
	Modifying Script			
	Portions of			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Requests for			
	Remote			
	Resources		· · · ·	
	Dynamic Toolbar			
0023-0219	for Markup	09/706,296	11/3/2000	U.S.
	Language			0.5.
	Document			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Method and			
0023-0220	System for	10/060,792	1/29/2002	U.S.
	Providing Secure			
	Access to Private			
	Networks			
	Method and			<u></u>
0023-0221	System for	10/060,525	1/29/2002	U.S.
	Providing Secure		1/25/2002	0.0.
	Remote Access to			
	Email Resources			
	on Private			
	Networks			
	Method and		1	
0023-0221CN	System for	02825046.X	6/14/2004	CHINA
	Providing Secure		01112001	
	Access to			
	Resources on			
	Private Networks			
	Method and	· ····································		
0023-0221EP	System for	02782250.1	6/1/2004	EP
	Providing Secure			
	Access to	а		
	Resources on			
· · · · · ·	Private Networks			
	Method and			<u> </u>
0023-02211L	System for	161735	5/2/2004	ISRAEL
	Providing Secure			
	Access to		1	
	Resources on			
	Private Networks			

PENDING NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. APPLICATIONS

4

All U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications currently assigned to Assignor, under an obligation to assign to Assignor, or in which Assignor has an ownership interest, including specifically the following identified patents and patent applications.

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
0023-0221IN	Method and	1100/07/77 77/000		
0023-0221119	System for Providing Secure	1198/CHENP/2004	5/31/2004	INDIA
	Access to			· .
	Resources on			• •
	Private Networks			,
	Method and			······································
0023-0222	System for	10/410,619	4/8/2003	U.S.
	Providing Secure			
	Access to Private			
	Networks with			
	Client		•	
	Redirection Method and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0023-0222PCT	System for	PCT/US2004/11339	400004	WWDO
0023-0222f C I	Providing Secure	FC1/052004/11339	4/8/2004	WIPO
	Access to Private		· · ·	, · ·
	Networks with			
	Client			
	Redirection			

PENDING NETSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/01/2015